

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## **Legislation Text**

File #: RES 16-46, Version: 1

Approving the Collective Bargaining Agreement (January 1, 2016 - December 31, 2017) between the City of Saint Paul and the International Union of Elevator Constructors, Local 9. (Laid over from January 6 for adoption)

RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Saint Paul hereby approves and ratifies the attached Collective Bargaining Agreement (January 1, 2016 - December 31, 2017) between the City of Saint Paul and the International Union of Elevator Constructors, Local 9.